DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES					FORM APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				<u> </u>	IB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345500	B. WING				C 06/18/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	I	00/10/2020
				1221	BROAD STREET		
WINDSOR		ARE		FUQI	JAY VARINA, NC 27526		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		EO	00			
E 000	conducted on 6/18/20 be in compliance with E-0024 (b) (6), subpa term care facilities. E						7/0/00
F 880 SS=F	Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)		F 8	80			7/2/20
	infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm	blish and maintain an Ind control program I safe, sanitary and Inent and to help prevent the Insmission of communicable					
	§483.80(a) Infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program (IPCP) that must include, at a minimum, the following elements:						
	reporting, investigatin and communicable di staff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based u	pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following					
	procedures for the probut are not limited to:	llance designed to identify ole diseases or					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E		TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electroni	cally Signed						07/02/2020

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY LETED		
		345500	B. WING				C 18/2020		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	SI	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
WINDSOR	POINT CONTINUING CA	ARE		1221 BROAD STREET FUQUAY VARINA, NC 27526					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	communicable diseas reported; (iii) Standard and tran to be followed to prev (iv)When and how iso resident; including bu (A) The type and dura depending upon the in involved, and (B) A requirement tha least restrictive possil circumstances. (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected sk contact with residents contact will transmit th (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in din §483.80(a)(4) A syste identified under the fa corrective actions tak §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection. §483.80(f) Annual rev The facility will condu IPCP and update thei This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interv	in possible incidents of se or infections should be asmission-based precautions ent spread of infections; blation should be used for a t not limited to: ation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism t the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the s under which the facility ees with a communicable kin lesions from direct or their food, if direct he disease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact. em for recording incidents acility's IPCP and the en by the facility. le, store, process, and t to prevent the spread of riew. ct an annual review of its r program, as necessary. is not met as evidenced iews and observations, the	F	880	This Plan of Correction constitutes Windsor Point's written allegation of				
	facility failed to protect residents from COVID-19 when they did not restrict visitors and follow				compliance for the deficiency cited.				

Facility ID: 956929

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

					I	TE SURVEY
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· · ·	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			
			A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		345500	B. WING			С
		345500	B. WING			6/18/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	
WINDSOR	POINT CONTINUING C	CARE		1221 BROAD STREET		
				FUQUAY VARINA, NC 27526		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	MMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO ATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY)		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
					')	
F 880	Continued From page		F 88			
		the Centers for Medicare and		However, submission of thi		
		CMS). This failure occurred		Correction is not an admiss		
	during a COVID-19	pandemic.		violation exists or that it was		
	Findings included:			correctly. This Plan of Corr		
		care and Medicaid Services		submitted to meet the requi		
		um on Guidance for Infection		established by state and fee	deral law.	
	-	ion of Coronavirus Disease				
	2019 on March 13, 2			(F 880) Infection Preventior	n and Control	
	,	ne memorandum stated				
		rict visitation of all visitors and		On June 13, 2020, the area		
		care personnel except for		the survey findings, which h		
		ate care situations, such as		been inspected on May 20,		
	an end-of-life situation			of a COVID-19 survey and		
		nursing side of the facility was		be in compliance with all ap		
		20 at 11:00 AM. A wall was		and Federal guidelines, was		
		sisted of dry wall on the lower		area consisted of a closed,		
	-	lexiglass in the center of the		which included a wall with t		
		hing to the ceiling. The wall		portion being dry wall, the r		
		wood beams to create a		of which was plexiglass and		
	÷	a. A table and chair were		plastic reaching the ceiling	· ,	
		ctions. Chairs had been		Residents did not access th	ie area as of	
		side of the wall. Baby		June 13, 2020.		
		d on both sides which were tion between visitor and		The residents who had utiliz	rod the secure	
	resident.			area were tested for COVIE		
		nducted with the Director of				
		at 11:30 AM, and she stated		14, 2020.		
	•			Completed 6/14/2020		
		sident to the constructed wall, icing the visitor, and they are		Completed 6/14/2020		
		use the baby monitor.				
		nducted with the owner of the		The area will remain closed	l until specific	
		12:43, and she stated she		authorization is provided by		
		for the main purpose of		Department of Health and H		
		s. She also stated she had it		Services and the Centers for		
	-	May and it had been used in		Medicaid Services that wou		
	the last week for visi			utilization of such a secure		
	An interview was co					
		9/20 at 10:00 AM, and she		From June 13, 2020 throug	h June 19	
		o, _o ac 10.00 / im, and 310	1			1

Facility ID: 956929

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 07/21/202 MAPPROVEI D. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345500				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			C 06/18/2020			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1		
WINDSOR		ARE		1221 BROAD STREET				
				F	UQUAY VARINA, NC 27526		1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 990	Continued From page	<u>.</u> 2	Í -					
F 880	K4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	880	 this community were tested for COVIE Contact tracing for the test results indicated that 4 employees who cared our residents tested positive for COVID-19 and were determined to be source of COVID-19 through the community in mid June 2020. Completed June 19, 2020 The Administrator and the Director of Nursing have reviewed the North Care Executive Orders along with CMS guidance and directives related to visitation at the nursing home and have established that Windsor Point current standards of practice and procedures consistent with the same. Random inspections of the physical community will be performed by the Administrator or designee to establish the N.C. Executive Orders and the CM directives are adhered to until specific authorization is provided by the N.C. DHHS and the CMS that would permit utilization of the area. The Administra- or designee monitoring reports will be discussed at the scheduled Quality Assurance and Process Improvement meeting. Completed June 13, 2020 This plan of correction will be reviewed the next Quality Assurance and Procest Improvement meeting and the dates to determine the continuation of monitor 	d for the olina /e t s are t hat MS t ator d in ess o		

Event ID: SZSA11

Facility ID: 956929

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

		ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED	
		MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(Y2) MULT		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	0. 0938-0391	
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					LETED	
							C	
345500			B. WING _			06/18/2020		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
WINDSOR	POINT CONTINUING CA	ARE			21 BROAD STREET			
				FL	JQUAY VARINA, NC 27526			
(X4) ID PREFIX		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI			
TAG	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		DATE	
				_	DEHOLENOTY			
F 880	Continued From page	ъ.Л	E	380				
1 000	Continued i Tom page	, +		000	reports are subject to the vote of this			
					interdisciplinary committee.			

Event ID: SZSA11

Facility ID: 956929

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5